NOMBRE DEL BgﬁﬁagN NIVEL HONBU DOJO NOMBRE DEL BST@&XN

INSTRUCTOR RO INSTRUCTOR e
Mauricio Martinez Crespo 15°DAN DAI SHIHAN Mar Alonso Vecillas 2°DAN
Cesar Martinez M.Mercado 15°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Enrico Rubini 5°DAN
Fco. Javier Regueiro 12°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Arturo Unzueta 3°DAN
Alfredo Palacios Perez 10°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Fernando Cuervas - Mons 14°DAN
Jesus M. de la Fuente 15°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Alberto Sanchez Insa 13°DAN
J. Alberto San Martin 15°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Sergio Lahoza 13°DAN
Javier Frias 11°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Sergio Ferreras 6°DAN
Juan P. Rodriguez 13°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Javier Alfonso Tundidor 8°DAN
David de Frutos 15°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Javier Pena Gainza 4° DAN
Jorge Pastor 13°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Antonio Garcia Nufez 3°DAN
Aitor Albillos 14°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Héctor Nieto 6°DAN
Jaime Lozano 12°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Miguel Angel Blanco 4°DAN
Roberto Pérez Sanchez 12°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Pablo Martin Pacho 2° DAN
Menchu Oviedo 12°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Mario Fdez. Rodriguez 2°DAN
Javier Alvarez Hernando 8°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Jose Trifén Galan 3°DAN
Enrique Vidal Vegas 11°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Elena Martin Cabrejas 2°DAN
Jose Cazon Seco 14°DAN Emma Fernandez 4°DAN
Nacho Villoslada 14°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Jose Ignacio Rodriguez 3°DAN
Rachi Cilleruelo 11°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Roberto Febrero Moya 2°DAN
Juan Alfonso Fernandez 10° DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Fco. J. Pena Fonseca 4°DAN
Roberto Bombin 8°DAN OKUDEN HANSHI Jose Carlos Vela Martin 3 °dan




Jose Luis Miranda

Juan Sainz Gil

Jose M? Rodrig. Arias
Luis Antonio Martin Barrio
Guillermo Dominguez
Ana Tejero

Manuel Martin Pacho
A. M. Marcos Mateo
Anuar Salim del Rio
David Manuel Rodriguez
Marcos Pastor

Gorka Ania Velasco
Antonio Roman

Clara Manrique

Sara Garcia Vaquero
Ignacio de la Fuente
Carlos Rueda Morales
Jorge Da Rocha
Cristina Gonzalez
Sergio Villullas

Daniel Carracedo
Monica Martinez

Zhivko Zhivkov Berenski

9°DAN
6°DAN
102DAN
8° DAN
8° DAN
8 ° DAN
8° DAN
6° DAN
5° DAN
9° DAN
8°DAN
6° DAN
10°DAN
5°DAN
6°DAN
6°DAN
7°DAN
1° Dan
6°DAN
3° DAN
5° DAN
3° DAN
5° DAN

CHUDEN KYOSHI

CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI

CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI

CHUDEN KYOSHI
SHODEN RENSHI
SHODEN RENSHI
SHODEN RENSHI
SHODEN RENSHI

Jose Luis Gomez Prieto
Sergio Robles

Luis Angel Rodriguez
César Martin Cristobal

F. Javier Gonzalez Garcia
Guillermo Jiménez
Alejandro Garcia Gutierrez
Jorge Ruano Ortega

Jairo Gonzalez

Saverio Zanco

Francisco Nifio

Jose Luis Blanco

Xavier Pérez Casares
Carlos Manjén

Isabel Gonzalez Nieto
Sebastian Gonzalez
Vanesa Calzada

Alvaro Garcia Arias
Daniel Sanchez Gebauer
Eduardo Pérez de la Torre
Mariano Martin Fraile
Jose Miguel Fdez. Moya

Alejandro Lardies

1°DAN
3° Dan
4°DAN
1°DAN
4°DAN
3°DAN
1° DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
2° DAN
2° DAN
6°DAN
2°DAN
1° DAN
4°DAN
1°DAN
4°DAN
3°DAN
6°DAN
6°DAN
4° Dan
3°DAN
3° DAN




Iban de la Horra
Francisco J. Alija Fdez.
Miguel Morchon

Jesus Aguado

Miguel A. Fernandez
Jose Ignacio de Anta

Irene Merino

Carola Martinez de Morentin

Kilian Martin del Barco
César Melgar Tobalina
David Garcia Alonso
Jesus del Bosque

Julio Ruiz Arranz

Jesus Angel Real Cortés
Rubén Zazo Vay

Ivan Dominguez Blazquez
Irene Andés Alberola
Ivan Cuesta Cano

Diego Alija

Cristina Antolinez

8°DAN
8°DAN
4° DAN
4° DAN
7° DAN
2° DAN
4° DAN
1° DAN
3°DAN
2° DAN
3° DAN
3° DAN
4° DAN
3° DAN
2° DAN
1° DAN
2° DAN
5°DAN
6° DAN
3° DAN

CHUDEN KYOSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI

SHODEN RENSHI
CHUDEN KYOSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

SHODEN RENSHI

Raquel Olmos

Hilario Domingo

Dimitar Tsonev

Pedro Aguilar Bono
Andrés Gonzalez Martin
Alessandro Buffa

Raul Miguel Pacheco
Roberto Rigoni
Eduardo Enjuto Vazquez
Jorge Garcia Soto
Israel de la Puente
David Tejero

Manuel Rodas Palma
Isaac Rodriguez Sousa
Daniel San José

Jesus Merino Hortelano
Valentin Garcia Castro
Conrado Garcia

Javier Sanchez
Segundo Garcia

Miguel Angel Arias
Rubén de Frutos Arratia

Ivan Rodriguez Moreno

1° DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
2° DAN
2° DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
2° Dan
3° DAN
2° DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
2° DAN
3° DAN
4°DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
10° DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN




Alberto Mufioz Cuesta
Marcos Garcia Ochoa
Jesus Pinilla

Rubén Casas Espeso
Samuel Tascon

Gabriel San José Olmedo
Alvaro Fuentes

Francisco Javier Nieto

Javier Rubio

2° DAN
7°DAN
3°DAN
5°DAN
3°DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
2° DAN
1° DAN

GRADO MONITOR - ASOCIACION BUJINKAN COLLADO DOJO

Alberto Lépez del Rio Monitor de lai & Ken Jutsu
Luis Recio Monitor de lai & Ken Jutsu
Juan Carlos Torres Monitor de lai & Ken Jutsu
Maria Lazaro Pérez Monitor de lai & Ken Jutsu

OTROS INSTRUCTORES QUE NO SIGUEN EN ACTIVO




Elena Villar Gomez
Andrés de la Cruz
Alejandro Laya

Jose Manuel Uruena
Julio del Valle

Jose Ramén Garcia
Jose Antonio Aguiar
David Laya

Ana Isabel Alonso
David Prieto

Héctor Guerra
Fulgencio Buendia
Luis Miguel del Rio
Carlos Gutierrez
Juan Carlos Antolin
Alberto Barreto
Miguel Angel Boudet
Alfonso Martin Ramos
Alfonso Rodrig. Vigo
Abel Iglesias
Patricia Tabares

Ursula P. Fraile
Jose Javier Reoyo

1°DAN
2°DAN
5°DAN
1°DAN
3°dan
1°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
5°DAN
1° DAN
1° DAN
5° Dan
13°DAN

Felix A. Martin Laguna
Javier Vallejo Gago
Fernando Benito
Francisco M. Ayuso
Jose Alonso Sobrino
Carmen Lopez Reglero
Diego Hermoso
Fernando de Francisco
Roberto Gonzalez
Marco Palomar

Luis Vidal Lopez
Francisco Baraja
Isabel Sanchez Pacho
Christian Manteca
Francisco de la Torre
Santiago Arribas Picon
Oscar Aldea Baticon
Diego Carlos Monton
Varry/Alvaro Perez
Javier Colinas Uruena

Monica Sanchez

7° DAN
2°DAN
2°DAN
3°DAN
4°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
2°DAN
1°DAN
4°DAN
3°DAN
2°DAN
3°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN
1°DAN







